

Heywood Community School

Ballinakill, Co. Laois.

Tel: 057-8733333

E-mail: <u>admin@heywood.ie</u> Web: <u>www.heywood.ie</u>

Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the of the Anti Bullying Policy 2024-25

16/09/2024

To the Secretary of the Parents Association,

The Board of Management of Heywood Community School wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Anti Bullying Policy was completed at the Board meeting of 16th September 2024
- This review was conducted in accordance with Appendix 4 of the department's Anti Bullying Procedures for Primary and Post Primary schools

Chairperson of the Board of Management.

Signed: Ere Conn

Secretary of the Board of Management.

Date 16/09/2024